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Pursuant to Section 67(1) of the Banking Act 1995, BSP Financial Group (Fiji) Pte Limited (BSP) 
publishes below names of customers where no transaction has taken place or who have monies 
outstanding to their names deemed to be unclaimed for a period of ten years or more.

Pursuant to Section 67(2), the person to whom the accounts below are payable or their legal 
representatives are required to submit a claim to any BSP Branch within three months from the 
date of this publication.

Should a legitimate claim not be received, the accounts will be closed with funds remitted to the 
Reserve Bank of Fiji.

BRANCH NAME	 ACC NO	 ACC NAME	 ADDRESS	 ACC BAL
BA 9250893 ACHUDAN F/N DANI ASIASI TAVUA $10.02 
BA 9320919 ALVIN AJAY ANTHONY RAVIRAVI  BA $10.02 
BA 8026872 ANAMALI GOUNDAN NAVOLI BA $2.79 
BA 9078025 ANILESH KUMAR F/N RAM PRATAP NUKULOA BA $0.20 
BA 9091987 ANJULA DEVI F/N BISHUN DEO MOTO BA $0.12 
BA 8529616 ARUSHI CHANDRA VEISARU BA $101.26 
BA 6294244 ASHNA AZMEEN NISHA F/N AZAAD KHAN P O BOX 2973 BA $3.89 
BA 4927973 CHANDRA HARESH SINGH F/N PRABHU SINGH P O BOX 154 BA $303.33 
BA 7580696 DHARMENDAR SINGH P O BOX 1427  BA $14.42 
BA 9010861 EMOSI RADINIMATAI MAGITIGUSUNA F/N RAMISESE NAIS NAMOSAU BA $3.53 
BA 7712580 GANESHWAR RAJU P O BOX 1928 BA $4.78 
BA 9126707 HABIBAN BIBI YALALEVU BA $10.04 
BA 7878818 HASINA BIBI BHAMJI VARAVU BA $310.46 
BA 8655063 ILAITIA SEVATI TUWERE 

AKA ILAITIA S T C
BERAN QUEEN ELIZABETH BARRACKS QUARTERS MQ3 NABUA $7.95 

BA 8862705 INDRA SEN F/N SHAMBU DATTA BILOLO BA $2.61 
BA 8522258 JINI LOUEY KING VARADOLI  BA $17.23 
BA 7948991 JITENDRA KUMAR P O BOX 999 BA $28.45 
BA 8688066 JUADA BANO F/N SHEIKH MOIDIN SARAVA BA $10.29 
BA 8299998 KARISHMA KIRAN P O BOX 1770 BA $12.99 
BA 9250554 KOMAL JOTIKA NAIR F/N MAHENDRA PRAKASH VARADOLI  BA $20.70 
BA 9438637 KRISHAN KARTIK CHANDRA F/N KESHWAR CHAND MAQERE TAVUA $2.54 
BA 8883351 MAKIDONI DIVINIGAUNA KOROQAQA BA $1.30 
BA 1690548 MILIANO NAKOBULULEVU P O BOX 1715 BA $3,844.59 
BA 8791673 MOBASHIR AZAM ALI F/N AZAN ALI P O BOX 766 BA $2.89 
BA 8810359 MOHAMMED FAROOK YALALEVU BA   $6.49 
BA 7879050 MOHAMMED SHIRAZ KHAN (EXT ACC) 81 GREENOCK AVENUE TORONTO ONT MIG3A2  CANADA $6.11 
BA 9318526 MOREEN MONITA DEVI F/N ADI PRASAD MOTO   BA   $46.13 
BA 9430536 MUKESH NATH F/N PARAS NATH YALALEVU BA $50.68 
BA 9070047 MUKSHAD ALI MARANITAWA BA     $20.08 
BA 8024309 MUNITA REDDY P O BOX 210 BA $4.18 
BA 8938798 NATASHA MONITA SINGH VATULAULAU BA $0.43 
BA 8109590 NAUSHAD ALI TAUVEGAVEGA BA $319.61 
BA 9214877 NAVIN NAVINESH PRASAD P O BOX 264 BA $0.44
BA       8629928 NISAR ALI F/N KASIM ALI P O BOX 843 BA     $0.26
BA 9221624 PRITESHNI SHIVANJALI PRAKASH F/N HARI PRAKASH VATIYAKA  BA $0.01 
BA 8936609 PRITI PRANEETA NARAYAN F/N SHIU NARAYAN VAROKO BA $1.23 
BA 8776371 ROHIT KUMAR CHANDRA WAIYAVI GINNU RD LAUTOKA $3.42 
BA 9337275 RONA MELEANE LILO 7 WAINUNU STREE LAUTOKA $9.82 
BA 8616873 RONALD NARAYAN MAURURU BA $0.81 
BA 8611525 RONEEL RAVIKASH NARAYAN F/N PREM NARAYAN P O BOX 37 BA $6.90 
BA 8325953 SANGEETA DEVI CHAND F/N KAUR CHAND VATIYAKA  BA $135.00 
BA 7818724 SATISH CHAND SHARMA 34 NANLEEN RISE MANUREWA AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND $2.51 
BA 7392896 SATVEER SINGH F/N RAJENDRA KUMAR SINGH MOTO BA $51.77 
BA 8651568 SENIMELIA MARAMA GUSUISAVU VILLAGE NAITASIRI $0.37 
BA 9057505 SEREIMA VATUBUA TAVARAU BA $8.18 
BA 9040342 SHABANA KHAN NAMOSAU BA $10.04 
BA 8776462 SHALEEN LATA WAIYAVI LAUTOKA $25.99 
BA 8924106 SHAREEN LATA P O BOX 2728 BA $3.59 
BA 8721446 SHAZIA SHAHEEN BI F/N HUSSEIN BABU BA TOWN BA $1.04 
BA 8683329 SHEEMAL SHIVANI LAL 183 M N NAIDU ROAD RIFLE RANGE LAUTOKA $2.29 
BA 8685917 SHIU SUBRAMANI P O BOX 8 BA $8.79 
BA 8915261 SIMO SIMPSON 14 MORRIS STREET LAUTOKA $19.88 
BA 9003682 SOLOMONI WAINIQESA YALOKU NALOTAWA BA $20.10 
BA 8933212 SONAM SWASTIKA VERMA MOTO BA $8.19 
BA 7675921 SUNITA DEVI P O BOX 1747 BA $48.16 
BA 7334469 TARA WATI F/N RAM BHROS P O BOX 1958 BA $9.08 
BA 7605465 VASHNEEL VANIT PRASAD F/N CHANDRIKA PRASAD DAVIS STREET NAKASI $22.72 
BA 8199198 VILIAME VULAWALU VONO P O BOX 394 BA $0.11 
BA 8826267 VINITA DEVI F/N VISHWA NAND KARAVI BA $7.98 
BA 8951617 WAME ROKOTUBUNA NAVATUYABA VILLAGE TOGA REWA $18.23 
BA 3677218 ZAREENA BIBI DAWSON P O BOX 357 WAILALA BA $123.83 
DAMODAR CITY 6067334 ABIGAIL THERESA ROUNDS P O BOX 10623 LAUCALA BEACH ESTATE $122.78 
DAMODAR CITY 8569047 AIRUN SINGH LOT 7 VATUDINA ROAD MUANIKOSO NASINU $69.87 
DAMODAR CITY 8878646 ASHNITA ISHWANI NAIR F/N SATISH NAIR 8 MILES PRITAM SINGH ROAD NASINU  $21.39 
DAMODAR CITY 9378653 EMOSI MANUMANUIVALU 56 SIOBURY CIRCULAR ROAD ZOUCH 

EST TIDWORTH WILTSHIRE. SP978Z UNITED KINGDOM
$147.34 

DAMODAR CITY 7369968 IFEREIMI CAWANIBUKA P O BOX 13249 SUVA $119.26 
DAMODAR CITY 8735528 ILAITIA KARISITIANA P O BOX 1595 NAUSORI $6.70 
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DAMODAR CITY 7724878 ISEI VOSADRAU WAIRUA ROAD LADY NARAIN DRIVE TAMAVUA I WAI SUVA $8.91 
DAMODAR CITY 8738857 MATEO MASIKAU BORETE PLACE NADAWA NASINU $0.49 
DAMODAR CITY 9263198 MIRIAMA BOGIDUA NAKELO STREET VATUWAQA SUVA $20.04 
DAMODAR CITY 7722225 RAKESH SHANKAR SHARMA F/N B RAJ P O BOX 6520 NASINU $5.65 
DAMODAR CITY 9097730 RATU MANASA RADROTINI RAM AUTAR FEEDER ROAD VUCI SOUTH NAUSORI $7.41 
DAMODAR CITY 9108052 ROBERT BRUCE WAVU LOT 14 KANACE ROAD VALELEVU $5.01 
DAMODAR CITY 9210215 SAKIUSA MAILASE F/N ILAITIA VERAMU CAUBATI ROAD SUVA $380.44 
DAMODAR CITY 9107808 SAMUELA DONU LOT 95 KAIKAI STREET NEPANI NASINU $1.73 
DAMODAR CITY 7934035 SELAIMA TAKAYAWA P O BOX 7346 NASINU $1.31 
DAMODAR CITY 8112242 SHABNUM NAZREEN BUKSH P O BOX 17731 SUVA $6.84 
DAMODAR CITY 7822242 SHALESHNI DEVI F/N VYADE KUMARAN P O BOX A290 CENTREPOINT      $68.75 
DAMODAR CITY 8049277 SHARONIKA SHYLENE NARAYAN LOT 2 JP SINGH ROAD KORONIVIA NAUSORI $2.22 
DAMODAR CITY 9027762 SILOVATE GUISAWA MALOLO 

TAWAKEVOU
ROKOSAWA ROAD CUNNIGHAM STAGE 4 SUVA $3.22 

DAMODAR CITY 7655892 SITERI KOROIWAQA WAITURI ROAD NAUSORI $0.61 
DAMODAR CITY 9105324 SUNEETA DEVI F/N PREM DEO C/O MARK KAMAR P O BOX 14416 SUVA $10.04 
DAMODAR CITY 9340721 TAUWALIKI MINNIE ROGERS MOCEIWAI LOT 12 NAWANAWA ROAD NADERA  $10.02 
DAMODAR CITY 7222085 TORIKA  KAINONA ADRIANNA CAKOBAU P O BOX 389 NAUSORI $1,057.86 
DAMODAR CITY 7922892 VILIAME VASUCA TURAGAIVIU P O BOX 17748 SUVA $10.95 
DAMODAR CITY 8259864 WAISAKE KOROSAYA BORMAN RES JACKSON CRESENT INNSWORTH CLOUCESTERSHIRE 

ARRC SP BN170 PNR SQN
$2,999.86 

LABASA 1820910 ADILATCHMI ADILATCHMI P O BOX 60 LABASA $19.61 
LABASA 8776778 AMELIA BARBARA BAI WAINIKORO $1.50 
LABASA 1882990 ANARE MOKENI C/- SOLOMONE TURAGALEVU COLONIAL INSURANCE LABASA $1,368.78 
LABASA 8128252 ATECA TIKINIVULA DAULOLOMA DIMURI F/N JOSEFA N DIMURI NASEAKULA VILLAGE LABASA $107.74 
LABASA 8366977 BIJMAWATI F/N SUKH RAJ P O BOX 4193 LABASA $8.07 
LABASA 9492673 BULOU LOGA NALEWEDIGI LOT 32 VUGA FLAGSTAFF SUVA $0.04 
LABASA 9265163 ETUWATE POE SAVOU P O BOX 16348 SUVA $9.48 
LABASA 8712330 HITENDRA SAMI GOUNDAN P O BOX 2931 LABASA $3.38 
LABASA 7652880 ISOA LOCO NAVAI SEAQAQA MACUATA $2,683.11 
LABASA 7406210 JOSEPHINE ELIZABETH NIU F/N KASILITA NIU P O BOX 3273 LABASA $184.19 
LABASA 9153902 JOSESE ROKONIYAROI TALATU P O BOX 1547 LABASA $1.11 
LABASA 1900012 JOSEVA TUWERELEVU RAIOVA S V C BARRACKS PRIVATE MAIL BAG LABASA $198.42 
LABASA 3635664 JOSUA KURISALILI P O BOX 3775 LABASA $597.37 
LABASA 9502309 KRITIKA NANDANI LOT 90 ULAVI PLACE NEPANINASINU $20.04 
LABASA 8824362 MERESIANA FOKIMOANA WAILEVU LABASA $2.01 
LABASA 5740360 MOHAMMED HANIF  F/N  SAMSHUDIN WAILEVU LABASA $595.88 
LABASA 9387624 MOHAMMED NAZIR HUSSAIN KOROWIRI LABASA $6.01 
LABASA 7920599 PITA MIRA FRANCIS WAILEVU VILLAGE LABASA $4.12 
LABASA 5832365 RAMCHARAN F/N SAMHARU P O BOX 224 LABASA $276.06 
LABASA 4266490 ROVATE DIUVU POSTAL AGENCY NATEWA VUSARATU NATEWA CAKAUDROVE $122.27 
LABASA 8501453 SANT KUMAR P O BOX 622 LABASA $6.07 
LABASA 7661511 SANT RAM SUNDAR P O BOX 1068 LABASA $36.99 
LABASA 9709109 SIMIONE MAKOSOI VETA GALOA ISLAND  LEKUTU BUA $9.71 
LABASA 7883997 SURAN PRAKESH F/N RAM DULARE P O BOX 4506 LABASA  $14.77 
LABASA 8012509 TEVITA RAIBULILEVU BIAUNISALA LEKUTU PINE STATION LEKUTU $3.90 
LABASA 1910101 VASEMACA TEKITEKI P O DREKETI $216.27 
LABASA 9020223 VIJAYTA SINGH F/N BALWANT SINGH WAIQILI LABASA $20.08 
LABASA 8744384 VINAY VIKASH CHAND F/N VIKRAM CHANDRA NAGIGI LABASA $0.57 
NADI 8537526 ADI EMA LEWACA RALAGI PO BOX 960 NADI $2.26 
NADI 7753683 AKUILA BAVUE YAKO VILLAGE NADI $9.93 
NADI 9221261 AKUILA VAGALAU LOMAWAI VILLAGE SIGATOKA $10.12 
NADI 9022390 ALIFERETI WELEKOTO P O BOX 1505 NADI $16.07 
NADI 9625934 ALIZA TUITALEVA BOKADI P O BOX 10084 NADI AIRPORT $17.01 
NADI 9058871 AMALANI DONUIVANUA F/N WAISIKI. K P O BOX 10909 NADI AIRPORT $1.80 
NADI 8689036 AMELIA LUISA TAKAYAWA NABALEBALE VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $2.02 
NADI 9111735 ANITA DEVI LEGALEGA NADI $1.56 
NADI 8663936 ANNU RADA DEVI F/N SUBRAMANI P O BOX 3986 NADI $53.21 
NADI 7596606 ARMOGAM MUDLIAR F/N RAM SAMY MUDLIAR P O BOX 211 NADI $3.31 
NADI 7984622 ARUMUGAM GOUNDER F/N KUPSAMI GOUNDEN MALAMALA NADI $10.07 
NADI 9652708 ASMITA NAND SHARMA P O BOX 1801 NADI $10.02 
NADI 8885075 AVINESH PRASAD F/N  RAMESHWAR PRASAD MOMI NADI $2.62 
NADI 4672106 BABITA DEVI F/N DHARAM RAJ P O BOX 1759 NADI $440.10 
NADI 8689773 BIJESHWAR KARAN P O BOX 105 NADI $36.01 
NADI 8991504 ELENOA LAWAVOU MATE ROAD KOROVUTO NADI $0.39 
NADI 8834585 ESITA NAIROGOSE P O BOX 11687 NADI $20.96 
NADI 8043661 ETA ROKO TAMANI KOROVUTU NADI TOWN $865.00 
NADI 8891317 GANESH KRISHMA SWAMY F/N PERMAL SAMI P O BOX 9530 NADI AIRPORT $0.81 

UNCLAIMED MONIES

as at 31 December 2024
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NADI 8833648 IRINIETA MAQOLO P O BOX 10656 NADI AIRPORT $27.38 
NADI 8457298 IVAMERE KANADROKA SABETO NADI $9.27 
NADI 7888805 JINESH & RADHIKA ATF RYNAL NAIDU P O BOX 380 SIGATOKA $122.04 
NADI 7989289 JONE KAGI KOROVUTO NADI $28.89 
NADI 7606729 JOSAIA BAIVATU NALUKUYA P O BOX 9160 NADI AIRPORT $4.28 
NADI 9694942 JOSESE WAQAVATU NAWAKA NADI $10.02 
NADI 8117400 JOSEVATA TALIGA ROKOCOKO P O BOX 10960 NADI AIRPORT $109.37 
NADI 7767710 JULIAN ROSS MANI P O BOX 10207 NADI AIRPORT $84.70 
NADI 8874302 KARTI KARISHMA SINGH P O BOX 3995 NADI $2.01 
NADI 8848838 LEILANI TALEI SORONAVATU TOMUKA LAUTOKA $0.86 
NADI 9554472 LITE BUIVERE O’CONNOR WAINIVEDIO SETTLEMENT NAVUA $26.30 
NADI 8458509 LOATA NAQORO NALEWABAU P O BOX 640 NADI $9.16 
NADI 1551901 LOMANI AU CLUB N/A  $132.88 
NADI 8652812 MAGNUS KARL MITCHELL WESTFIELD NADI $0.01 
NADI 8272535 MATELITA NUKI DELAILABASA LABASA $8.02 
NADI 8516652 MATELITA SORO NAVAKAI HOUSING NADI $2.11 
NADI 8072024 MEREANI SAUKURU NAWAKA VILLAGE NADI $2.04 
NADI 9175143 MINIROTI BOLAKORO TUVOU BALAWA STREET FIELD 40 LAUTOKA $4.80 
NADI 7894625 MORITIKEI  DAWAI NARISIA P O BOX 4018 NADI $76.34 
NADI 8340926 MUNIAPPA F/N MUNI RATNAM LOMOLOMO LAUTOKA $0.61 
NADI 1506298 NADI WOSED C/- DEPT OF WOMEN & CULTURE DISTRICT OFFICE NADI $5,341.33 
NADI 8766023 NAOMI MEYAWAI SONAISALI NADI $12.45 
NADI 9249651 NEIBILI VATUNISOLO P O BOX 340 SIGATOKA $0.11 
NADI 7147899 NETANI VOSACATAKI C/- LUISA VOSAKI P O BOX 884 NADI $3.62 
NADI 8602269 NEVOTE VAKA TUMAVIA VILLAGE NAKELO TAILEVU $4.36 
NADI 9181328 PENAIA RATU LOT 3 UCA PLACE MAKOI NASINU $0.13 
NADI 8680941 PETAIA SOGA TUNALIA NADI $2.99 
NADI 7841016 PREVEENA DEVI NAIDU 7370 141A STREET SURREY BC CANADA V3W5L7 $3,322.11 
NADI 5512492 PRIYANKA KUMAR F/N SANJEEV KUMAR P O BOX 956 NADI $171.21 
NADI 7618703 RIGAMOTO SYDNEY MUA TAITO C-/ SHERATON RESORT P O BOX 9081 NADI AIRPORT $44.95 
NADI 8628244 ROHNI LATA SINGH F/N JALIM SINGH P O BOX 104 NADI $18.11 
NADI 9360179 ROMULO KASANAYAVA NASOSO NADI $5.62 
NADI 4749535 ROOPESH SINGH P O BOX 231 NADI $340.06 
NADI 6214440 SAKIUSA LUMUNI P O BOX 238 NADI $153.42 
NADI 7925452 SANJESHNI SHARMA  F/N VIJAY KUMAR F/N VIJAY KUMAR LAVUSA NADI  $3.41 
NADI 8946051 SATYA WATI  F/N PONAIYA P O BOX 2797 NADI $1.27 
NADI 9185720 SAULA KOROIBUILA NAMUANA VILLAGE KADAVU $0.01 
NADI 8373951 SEEMAL SEVIKA KUMAR NAWAICOBA NADI $1.23 
NADI 8679050 SENIMILIKA QIO NAWAKA NADI $10.07 
NADI 8808293 SERU NAULU DAWAI NAWAKA VILLAGE NADI $2.10 
NADI 9000375 SHALENDRA KUMAR LAL FN SATI LAL NASAU ROAD MEIGUNYAH NADI $9.88 
NADI 9044381 SHALESHNI LATA RAM P O BOX 850 NADI $0.54 
NADI 8791844 SHALINI LATA MUDALIAR F/N VINOD KRISHNA P O BOX 118 NADI $0.51 
NADI 9154247 SHALINI VANDHANA MUDALIAR P O BOX 3586 NADI $1.24 
NADI 7598592 SHANJIWAN REDDY P O BOX D193 DOWNTOWN LAUTOKA $8.28 
NADI 7637792 SHELVIN KUMAR  F/N SHIU KUMAR P O BOX 2433 NADI $0.24 
NADI 7880055 SITIVENI NAUREU P O BOX 131 NADI $8.35 
NADI 1528348 STELLA N CHARLU P O BOX 2014 NADI $686.70 
NADI 7892606 SURENDRA,NARENDRA,

LIYAKAY-ROAD PROJECT 
C/BSP RENWICK BRANCH SUVA $1,872.46 

NADI 8911368 TAILASA MAVOA P O BOX 495 NADI RES KOROVUTO NADI $15.20 
NADI 8517678 ULAMILA MOSARA MATAITOGA LAVUSA ROAD BESIDE TOGO PRIMARY SCHOOL NADI $0.65 
NADI 8836300 VANAVASA TAGI DELAI NAVAKAI SETTLEMENT  NADI $3.13 
NADI 7477215 VUETI TUPOU P O BOX 10185 NADI AIRPORT $8.97 
NAMAKA 9658074 ABID ALI KHAN P O BOX 516 NAVUA $306.70 
NAMAKA 9455744 ADI MERE MOKUA T. JEANETTE 

OSBORNE
NAVAKAI NADI $10.52 

NAMAKA 6445581 AJESHWAR PRASAD TIWARI MAHARAJ F/N JAGDISH PRASAD P O BOX 11280 NADI AIRPORT $1,047.07 
NAMAKA 8345335 APIMELEKI RAMATAU NAMACA VILLAGE $0.74 
NAMAKA 8486503 DEEPAK CHAND LAUCALA BEACH ESTATE SUVA $0.39 
NAMAKA 7664090 HENRY HAE SOKRAA LAWAQA SIGATOKA $0.30 
NAMAKA 9186916 HINESH KUMAR P O BOX 10942  LAUCALA BEACH ESTATE $27.38 
NAMAKA 8352535 IFEREIMI LELECA DALITUDUADUA LOT 45 NAVEIWAKAU RD VALELEVU $0.09 
NAMAKA 9080034 IMTIYAZ KHAN NAWAICOBA NADI $62.47 
NAMAKA 7838615 INOKE NASOGA P O BOX 473 NADI $0.69 
NAMAKA 9393321 JONE NABOU LEWANINAREWA WAILOKO SABETO NADI $10.02 
NAMAKA 9171987 KAMLESH KUMARI NAMOLI NADI $0.43 
NAMAKA 9237293 LAISA TAKAI SAVU NAWAI VOTUALEVU NADI $4.51 
NAMAKA 7527199 LAVENIA KUTAUCI P O BOX 10547 NADI AIRPORT $232.74 
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NAMAKA 6672625 LIVAI TUKITAI C/ - ISIMELI NAISAUSAU P O BOX 9598 NADI AIRPORT $340.38 
NAMAKA 9201379 LIVIA RATU P O BOX 230 SABETO $61.16 
NAMAKA 8164799 LORAINI LIKUVONOVONO EUGENIE L BOVORO - NASOSO NADI $0.16 
NAMAKA 8897772 MELIKI RADINILIWALALA WILSON 5719 HIGHWAY PLACE UNIT 2EVERETT WA 98203 USA $112.40 
NAMAKA 8409390 MERELISITA LESIKIKALABA P O BOX 17 NADI $2.79 
NAMAKA 8407847 MOHAMMED ZILPUKAR KHAN F/N MOHAMMED YUSUF P O BOX 1464 BA $1,615.71 
NAMAKA 8827919 PARMESH REDDY F/N RAM REDDY NASOSO NADI $3.52 
NAMAKA 7978696 PAULA DICK RAVITU MATAVOLIVOLI VOTUALEVU NADI $6.18 
NAMAKA 9224749 RATU KAMINIELI V.VUNIAMATANA MARTINTAR NADI $7.54 
NAMAKA 8389677 RAVINESH ROHIDAN PILLAY VELOVELO LAUTOKA $4.44 
NAMAKA 8771930 RYAN RIMESH PRASAD P O BOX 2360 NADI $408.61 
NAMAKA 8772526 SALOTE WAQAVONOVONO KOROVOU P O BOX 10751 NADI AIRPORT $1.76 
NAMAKA 7662593 SEFANAIA BURUA ARTHUR TUGAGA P O BOX 5163 LAUTOKA $190.43 
NAMAKA 8811987 SHALINI KUMAR F/N SALEND KUMAR NEW WORLD SUPERMARKET P O BOX 68 BA $0.01 
NAMAKA 6980991 SHYAMAL NITESH TIWARI P O BOX 9253 NADI AIRPORT $0.15 
NAMAKA 9385457 SUSANA SENIKAKE LOT 14 VELAU DRIVE KINOYA NASINU $8.21 
NAMAKA 9655981 THOMAS LEWIS BERNARD VUNIBUA NAVUA $102.14 
NAMAKA 8811013 VENISHA ANAND F/N VIJAY ANAND NAVU NADI $7.96 
NAMAKA 8467319 ZARINA KHATUN KEREBULA NADI $8.54 
NAUSORI 9103279 ANARE MOLI P O BOX A95 CENTER POINT LAUCALA BEACH $2.52 
NAUSORI 9252744 ANARE VILAWA 3 LOT 18 CHADWICK RD NAKASI $4.71 
NAUSORI 9049899 ANAY PRAKASH F/N JAGDISH LOT 15 VISHNU DEO ROAD NAKASI $27.62 
NAUSORI 8394417 ANIL KISHORE ANIL KISHORE INVESTMENT P O BOX 167 LEVUKA $1,915.58 
NAUSORI 1299496 AROVUDI VILLAGE PROJECT C/PAULIASI RATUCICIVI P O LEVUKA OVALAU $519.12 
NAUSORI 8849354 ASHNA ANJU RAJ P O BOX 293 NAUSORI $4.52 
NAUSORI 8497106 BISHA LATCHMI F/N BHIM REDDY KORONIVIA NAUSORI $2.17 
NAUSORI 1187623 DEO KRISHNA P O BOX 6367 NASINU $22.01 
NAUSORI 9250496 DEREK KAUISHAY SINGH DILKUSHA NAUSORI $5.01 
NAUSORI 9032342 ELIZABETH TALEI KOTOISUVA VULI LOT 26 CAKAUBAU ROAD NAUSORI $152.37 
NAUSORI 8759731 EMELE VADUA RAGOGO LOT 29 WILLOW STREET NAKASI $3.85 
NAUSORI 8586971 EPI RABUKAWAQA P O BOX 1526 NAUSORI $5.41 
NAUSORI 9324255 HARI DEO KOROVOU TOWN TAILEVU $575.33 
NAUSORI 9264908 INISE MARAMA LOT 67 9 MILES WAINIBUKU ROAD NAKASI $10.02 
NAUSORI 9246413 JESICA DEPEEKA PRASAD LOT 10 CHADWICK ROAD NAULU NAUSORI $10.02 
NAUSORI 8534944 JONE KONIFEREDI MALO 26 CORBETT AVENUE WAILA SUVA $0.80 
NAUSORI 8887719 KATALAINI NACAGICEVA TINAVITI NAUSORI MATERNITY UNIT P O BOX 7 NAUSORI $0.09 
NAUSORI 1292082 L.P.S.IMPREST A/C P O BOX 84 LEVUKA $1,885.42 
NAUSORI 1194709 LALITA PRASAD P O BOX 6716 NASINU $516.91 
NAUSORI 7335361 MANOA TAMANI PACIFIC FISHING COMPANY P O BOX 41 LEVUKA $5.11 
NAUSORI 9018656 MARICA DIMISIKECE LOMANI NADONUMAI SETTLEMENT LAMI $7.03 
NAUSORI 8745956 MERELESIA CAKACAKA RANATAWAKE VUCI ROAD NAUSORI $37.16 
NAUSORI 6826452 MOHINI LATA P O BOX 1620 NAUSORI $114.96 
NAUSORI 9155081 MUKESH CHAND P O BOX 2757 NAUSORI $20.05 
NAUSORI 1145683 NAKELO PARENTS TEACHERS A C/-MR POATE RAINIMA FAB SUVA $54.93 
NAUSORI 6027186 NAREND PRASAD P O BOX 6600 NASINU $26.44 
NAUSORI 7233336 POASA VAKALALAICILI C.SEICEVA C/-DILKUSHA PRIMARY SCHOOL P O BOX 43 NAUSORI $188.97 
NAUSORI 8363998 PREETIKA PRAVEENA SINGH VISAMA NAUSORI $1.25 
NAUSORI 1204913 PREM KUAR SINGH P O BOX 16575 SUVA $4,139.34 
NAUSORI 8549804 PRITIKA KUMARI KORONIVIA ROAD NAUSORI $9.57 
NAUSORI 8814525 RAJESHNI RANJITA BHAN P O BOX 3582 NAUSORI $0.94 
NAUSORI 9268119 RAJNAY NAND WAITURI ROAD NAUSORI $7.56 
NAUSORI 8812992 RANJEETA DEVI LOT 21 VATOA ROAD NARERE $0.07 
NAUSORI 8885701 RONESH KUMAR PO BOX 1602 NABUA $0.57 
NAUSORI 8369220 SAKIUSA BULIVOROVORO C/ P O BOX 53 LEVUKA $175.73 
NAUSORI 9022312 SALOTE DIKABUTA VERATA WAILEVU TAILEVU $0.03 
NAUSORI 8095122 SARIKA JOSLYN MAHARAJ F/N MAHESH PRASAD P O BOX 8824 NAKASI $9.87 
NAUSORI 1297228 SERU USAIA MAU NEW APOSTOLIC CHURCH P O BOX 14255 SUVA $1,724.47 
NAUSORI 8816431 SERUWAIA VAKALOLO OVEA VILLAGE BAU TAILEVU $2.62 
NAUSORI 8592690 SHIRONITA SHALINI LOT 14 BUIDUNA HILL  NAUSORI $1.97 
NAUSORI 8058588 SHIVLIN PRASAD MAHARAJ NAKAIKOGO PRIMARY SCHOOL P O BOX 267 NAUSORI $57.58 
NAUSORI 7373872 SIMIONE SELA MOKANI VILLAGE BAU TAILEVU $0.73 
NAUSORI 9190127 SUNITA KUAR PO BOX 1041 NAUSORI $0.43 
NAUSORI 8519915 TITO TUINIWASA WAIKETE TAILEVU $5.43 
NAUSORI 9033016 VARANISESE KUTALELE PA NABALILI REWA $3.06 
NAUSORI 1185047 VATOA  WAICOKA CO-OP ASSOCIATION BOX 562 NAUSORI $9.78 
NAUSORI 8997663 VINAY PRASAD BAU STREET NAKASI $8.27 
NAVUA 8292358 ADIANA LOMAWAI LEILOVO LOT 83 VULA STREET MOKOI NASINU $4.62 
NAVUA 9198161 AKOSITA SALEQA P O BOX 6 PACIFIC HARBOUR $10.03 
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NAVUA 8495653 ARVEENDRA MAHARAJ PO BOX 33 NAVUA $79.64 
NAVUA 8463813 EMMA BOVORO 308 ADMIRRAL CIRCLE PACIFIC HARBOUR $45.01 
NAVUA 8708367 EMOSI WAIKALOU YABAKIVOU 178 MOKOSOI ESTATE PACIFIC HARBOUR $2.59 
NAVUA 7401358 JOKETANI S WAQANIVALU COKANASIGA P O BOX 160 PACIFIC HARBOUR $20.25 
NAVUA 8404620 KOLIACI NAQIA VITUKAWALU P O BOX 239 PACIFIC HARBOUR $8.44 
NAVUA 6842601 NILESH PRASAD P O BOX 48 PACIFIC HABOUR $12.96 
NAVUA 7112968 PRAKASH SINGH F/N NIRANJAN SINGH MH NAVUA SUPERMARKET NAVUA $1,961.75 
NAVUA 9336985 RYNAE GRETA LANYON LOT 9 GIBSON PLACE NATABUA LAUTOKA $0.01 
NAVUA 9279970 SEFANAIA VAKALELEBUYA VUNANIU VILLAGE SERUA $20.04 
NAVUA 9411773 SEKAIA MANAKIWAI VAKABALEA ROAD NAVUA $4.33 
NAVUA 8597019 TOBIA MAILESU P O BOX 267 PACIIC HARBOUR $0.80 
NAVUA 8365838 VIBHATI PRATAP P O BOX 176 NAVUA $219.05 
NAVUA 8748174 VITORINA BUI RABULEWA WAINUNU SETTLEMENT WAINIBUKU SUVA $7.42 
NAVUA 6502914 VOYTEK ZORAWSKI [EXTERNAL ACC] P O BOX 349 PACIFIC HARBOUR $238.75 
NAVUA 9279981 WAISEA BISI MATANIVUSI RESORT STAFF QUARTERS VUNANIU SERUA $10.02 
RAKIRAKI 8532324 ABDUL IRSHAD ALLAM FN/ ABDUL JALIL WAIRUKU RAKIRAKI $8.92 
RAKIRAKI 4806255 ABHAY KARAN MURTI F/N ENKTAIYA P O BOX 129 RAKIRAKI $1,001.99 
RAKIRAKI 8509065 ARVIND KUMAR F/N RAM BRIJ ELLINGTON RAKIRAKI $0.37 
RAKIRAKI 9280056 ASWINI SHARMA LOT 20 VISHNU DEO ROAD NAKASI $10.02 
RAKIRAKI 8915147 JASMINDAR KOUR SINGH NARIA RAKIRAKI $5.04 
RAKIRAKI 9651341 JOELI TEBEI II P O BOX 999 RAKIRAKI $10.02 
RAKIRAKI 3539801 KALEYAMMA F/N SUBARMANI P O BOX 1095 RAKIRAKI $193.38 
RAKIRAKI 9276673 KATONIO BETE NAVUNIYAUMUNU VILLAGE TOKAIMALO RA $10.03 
RAKIRAKI 8572323 KELERAYANI DIBUNA P O BOX 38 VAILEKA $0.94 
RAKIRAKI 9093452 KRISHAN KRISHNIL SINGH F/N JAGAT NARAYAN SINGH VATUMAMI RAKIRAKI $5.01 
RAKIRAKI 8677337 MALAKAI KORO SULUA P O BOX 263 RAKIRAKI $3.22 
RAKIRAKI 8997618 MILIKA WINI KOLINIVALA P.O.BOX 154 RAKIRAKI $8.82 
RAKIRAKI 1729827 NAMUANIWAQA OPERATION ACC P O BOX 698 RAKIRAKI $60.13 
RAKIRAKI 8246276 NEERAJ PENSAIYA F/N ARJUN P O BOX 367 RAKIRAKI $5.23 
RAKIRAKI 9471380 NEMANI DOLODAI ILIKINI ROAD RAKIRAKI $2.41 
RAKIRAKI 8988706 NETANI BA MALAKE ISLAND RAKIRAKI $10.08 
RAKIRAKI 6715718 PRISHA SHREYA PRAKASH F/N BUPEN SAMUJH P O BOX  65 RAKIRAKI $152.73 
RAKIRAKI 8757927 RATU SAIMONE TAGITAGIVALU NAILAGA BA $7.17 
RAKIRAKI 7971431 RENUKA DEVI F/N SUNDARSAN DUGAVATU RAKIRAKI $9.11 
RAKIRAKI 8723090 RONAL ABHINESH REDDY TOVATA ROAD SETTLEMENT MAKOI NASINU $3.31 
RAKIRAKI 8948402 SALOTE RALIKU NASUKAMAI NALAWA RA $51.81 
RAKIRAKI 8596752 SANITA BA VUNISEA RAKIRAKI $10.05 
RAKIRAKI 8883725 SEREANA KAVOA NO.3 VUNITOGOLOA VILLAGE RAKIRAKI $2.37 
RAKIRAKI 8505505 SIMADRI NARAYAN PO BOX 77 RAKIRAKI $1.04 
RAKIRAKI 7565306 SITIVENI MANUELE P O BOX 365 RAKIRAKI $1,342.66 
RAKIRAKI 9273582 TIMOCI NALEWAIVUKE VITAWA RAKIRAKI $10.02 
RAKIRAKI 8507692 TIMOCI TAGIADRAU P A NABOUWALU $11.45 
RAKIRAKI 7941032 TOTA RAM F/N SHIU LINGAM VATUMAMI RAKIRAKI $3.50 
RAKIRAKI 8626734 VASEVA QENUKU NAQELECIBI RA $5.35 
RAKIRAKI 9220891 VENIANA RAVOUVOU VUQA RADEVO THOMPSON PLACE RAKIRAKI $10.03 
RAKIRAKI 7016843 VIJAY LAXMI P O BOX 670 RAKIRAKI $110.98 
RAKIRAKI 8741270 VILIAME KURUBOTO P O BOX 10 RAKIRAKI $6.30 
RAKIRAKI 8801729 VISHAL NAIDU P O BOX 388 RAKIRAKI $5.35 
RURAL BRANCH 781677 GAUNA FINIASI BOITACI PO  BOX LOMALOMA VANUABALAVU $420.01 
RURAL BRANCH 9103575 ILIESA GAUNAVOU NASOKI PA KETEIRA MOALA LAU $245.36 
RURAL BRANCH 8247677 JONE BESE PO BOX MOCE LAU $309.03 
RURAL BRANCH 8871708 JONE RATETE NAMACU PO NASAU KORO ISLAND $130.00 
RURAL BRANCH 8214380 LEONARD MAORI BALEILAUTOKA WAIQOR PA ONEATA LAU $150.37 
RURAL BRANCH 8214186 LOSANA TOGA WAIQORI PA ONEATA LAU $241.01 
RURAL BRANCH 8416104 NEORI MATANISIGA P O BOX TARUKUA LOMATI VILLAGE CICIA LAU $10.00 
RURAL BRANCH 8417528 SAKIUSA BIU P O BOXTARUKUA LOMATI VILLAGE CICIA LAU $22.00 
SAMABULA 8743607 AMITESH PRAKASH 933 KINGS ROAD NASINU $2.04 
SAMABULA 8521549 ASHNEEL DATT 2/43 DALE CRESCENT PAKURANGA AUCKLAND NZ 2010 $5.56 
SAMABULA 5129101 BENJAMIN OYAGAWA P O BOX 5005 RAIWAQA $229.23 
SAMABULA 9438036 DINESH CHAND F/N BINAY CHAND P O BOX 240 NAUSORI $9.41 
SAMABULA 9288771 DO HEE KIM 18 RUVE STREET SAMABULA $0.56 
SAMABULA 9372254 ELISABETA PAULINA VACOGA P O BOX 44 NAUSORI $831.96 
SAMABULA 8667613 ELLWYN RODNEY KAIYANUYANU 45 VESI STREET FLAGSTAFF $3.91 
SAMABULA 9679491 HARSH CHANDRA P O BOX 6958 VALELEVU $96.85 
SAMABULA 9010703 ISIKELI VULAVOU LOT 7 TUISOWAQA ROAD NAMADI HEIGHTS $10.05 
SAMABULA 9163874 JONI  RAYAWA LAWANIYASANA G P O BOX 14749 SUVA $5.40 
SAMABULA 8948151 JOSAIA TUNAOSARA  VASU SUKANI LOT 48 TOMANU ROAD NADERA $0.51 
SAMABULA 7832895 LUKE QIONIBARAVI P O BOX 2053 GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS SUVA $7.72 
SAMABULA 9203376 MARIA VITOLO VIANNY LOT 7 MAKOI STAGE 3 SUVA $98.08 
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SAMABULA 8594697 MARIKA TUKANA P O BOX 3139 LAMI $6.87 
SAMABULA 8569412 NILSON NILESH NARAYAN 47 FULAGA STREET SAMABULA $157.80 
SAMABULA 9125953 PRATIK PRANEEL KUMAR LOT 56 BROWN STREET TOORAK $2.61 
SAMABULA 950304 RAIJIELI BAGITINI P O BOX 12713 SUVA $5,901.82 
SAMABULA 9275614 RAVNIL KUMAR P O BOX 3010 LAUTOKA $0.04 
SAMABULA 8908162 RITA SHALESHNI KUMARI LOT 10 NEW FEEDER ROAD CAUBATI $6.23 
SAMABULA 9031508 RUSIATE ROKOBURE SIGANISUCU 5/178-180 GREENACRE ROAD BANKSTOWN NSW 2200 

AUSTRALIA
$26.36 

SAMABULA 1084661 SAIRA BIBI F/N MAHBU ALI P O BOX 8417 NAKASI $15.04 
SAMABULA 8923420 SEFANAIA MATAI 79 LAKEBA STREET SAMABULA $6.22 
SAMABULA 9207734 SHAMON LAWERANCE FRANCIS P O BOX 15111 NAUSORI $10.03 
SAMABULA 7984134 SHARLENE JACINTA DEVI GOUNDAR F/N SAGADEWAN P O BOX 2407 LAUTOKA $4.15 
SAMABULA 7759084 SHEIK MOHAMMED WASEEM HAIDAR P O BOX 4621 LABASA $6.91 
SAMABULA 8903708 SHELLY MOHAMMED F/N AZAD MOHAMMED P O BOX 3190 LAMI $0.67 
SAMABULA 9025834 SOVITA BALEINABULI VEIGUYAKI BLOCK 53 LOT 15 NAIRAI ROAD RAIWAI $4.98 
SAMABULA 7752454 SUNIA TUBUNA P O BOX 4550 SAMABULA $7.01 
SAMABULA 9298348 TERESA DRECALA WAIKEREKERE SETTLEMENT VEISARI LAMI $10.03 
SAMABULA 8166093 YOGESH DEO F/N IST DEO P O BOX 2866 NAUSORI $8.16 
SAVUSAVU 9050156 ALANIETA RALUVE BUCA VILLAGE TUKAVESI $10.04 
SAVUSAVU 9539996 ALANIETA VAKALOLOMA NASINU NAVATU CAKAUDROVE $10.02 
SAVUSAVU 8147559 AMAR KANT KUMAR P O BOX 178 SAVUSAVU $53.46 
SAVUSAVU 8936553 ANASIMECI KALODUA KOROKOLI VILLAGE VATUROVA $5.03 
SAVUSAVU 9104262 ANE MAFE SAVUDRODRO SAVUSAVU $8.95 
SAVUSAVU 8200310 APOROSA SUKEREKERE SAVUSAVU POLICE STATION P O BOX 85 SAVUSAVU $5.05 
SAVUSAVU 9201709 ASHNI ASHIKA LAL NAKAMA SAVUSAVU $4.10 
SAVUSAVU 8262980 ASHWIN RAJINESH PRASAD F/N RAJENDRA PRASAD KOROVESI SAVUSAVU $3.61 
SAVUSAVU 9272341 ATECA RAKAWAI NACAVANDI VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $5.09 
SAVUSAVU 8814183 BIVENDRA VIKASH PRASAD KOROVESI SAVUSAVU $2.85 
SAVUSAVU 9557155 DEO CHAND F/N MOTI LAL P O BOX 16749 SUVA $10.01 
SAVUSAVU 8960202 DILELEASIGA MAIBATIRI WAIVUNIA SAVUSAVU $4.57 
SAVUSAVU 7526117 DOR SAMI MALOLO NADI $7.20 
SAVUSAVU 8396516 GYAN WATI NAQERE SAVUSAVU $99.93 
SAVUSAVU 9316607 HELEN JANE MADDEN FARRELL BATIRI KOROVESI SAVUSAVU $10.97 
SAVUSAVU 9167620 IOANI VUAKABALE DAKUNIBA VILLAGE SAVUSAVU CAKAUDROVE $0.09 
SAVUSAVU 8803760 IRINALE SOVEA F/N TOMASI SOVEA P O BOX 19316 SUVA $0.41 
SAVUSAVU 8873727 ISIKELI SAUNITOGA NO.2 YAROI VILLAGE LAU $0.03 
SAVUSAVU 1937429 J DAYARAM & FAMILY ACCOUN C/- MR DEEPAK DAYARAM P O BOX 11 SAVUSAVU $420.09 
SAVUSAVU 9380005 JANE ULUDOLE SAVUDRODRO VILLAGE SAVUSAVU CAKAUDROVE $10.02 
SAVUSAVU 9161800 JOSEPH NARAYAN NAVERIA SAVUSAVU $10.03 
SAVUSAVU 6826032 KARALAINI MATEMATE LABOUR OFFICE P O BOX 68 SAVUSAVU $4.28 
SAVUSAVU 9422901 LAISA SENAI NAQERE SAVUSAVU $10.03 
SAVUSAVU 9163647 LALITA WATI F/N HARI PRASAD NAVERIA SAVUSAVU $10.04 
SAVUSAVU 9259035 LASARUSA RATABUA NABACI VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $20.91 
SAVUSAVU 9119723 LATILETA DAU TUKAVESI HEALTH CENTRE TUKAVESI $42.78 
SAVUSAVU 9044007 LITIANA SOKOBALE SAVUSAVU HOSPITAL SAVUSAVU $4.77 
SAVUSAVU 9241380 MAIANA MARYSE WORK LOT 108 MANULEVU ROAD NADERA $0.01 
SAVUSAVU 1973069 MAY GOCK P O BOX 221 SAVUSAVU $955.01 
SAVUSAVU 8634972 MAKERETA RAROGO NAQERE HOUSING SAVUSAVU $6.82 
SAVUSAVU 8999365 MANAINI G SARAVI VIVILI VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $5.89 
SAVUSAVU 9165827 MARAIA NASAU LOT 28 STATHAM STREET VATUWAQA $18.07 
SAVUSAVU 9154791 MARAIA WASAWASA VEIKOSO P O BOX  414 SAVUSAVU $2.59 
SAVUSAVU 8959491 MATIA GAVUSO P O BOX 96 SAVUSAVU $8.51 
SAVUSAVU 9600384 MILIAME LAVEUA VIVILI VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $9.72 
SAVUSAVU 8884117 MOHAMMED ALFAZ P O BOX 736 SAVUSAVU $14.71 
SAVUSAVU 9329616 MOSESE LUVUNAMEKE BILOVUCU YAROI VILLAGE SAVUSAVU $10.02 
SAVUSAVU 9455201 PAULINA JULIE WAISELE YAVANAVONU NAYAVITA SETTLEMENT SAVUSAVU $4.10 
SAVUSAVU 8690110 RADA RAM BUCA SETTLEMENT SAVUSAVU $4.31 
SAVUSAVU 8115877 RAMESHWAR CHAND NAVAQIQI SAVUSAVU $19.86 
SAVUSAVU 9323965 ROHIT SAMI GOUNDAN SARU LAUTOKA $0.76 
SAVUSAVU 8186269 ROSEYE SAITH SINGH LOT 22 MOCI PLACE NADAWA SUVA $0.09 
SAVUSAVU 9168307 SALOME ROSERU P O BOX 82 NAVUA $2.74 
SAVUSAVU 9130837 SAMUEL KRISHNA SAMI NACEKORO AIRPORT ROAD SAVUSAVU $10.03 
SAVUSAVU 9560383 SANT RAJ PRAKASH MUSLIM LEAGUE SETTLEMENT NABUA SUVA $20.03 
SAVUSAVU 8602509 SARITA DEVI NAVEREA SAVUSAVU $3.03 
SAVUSAVU 9025028 SHABINA SHABNAM KHAN P O BOX 55 SAVUSAVU $0.93 
SAVUSAVU 9494160 SHAKUNTLA DEVI P O BOX 428 SAVUSAVU $11.86 
SAVUSAVU 8958953 SWASTIKA DEO BUCA SETTLEMENT SAVUSAVU $18.41 
SAVUSAVU 1943603 TEVITA MATAWALU BUA COLLEGE NABOUWALU $665.56 
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SAVUSAVU 9525600 VIKA VANADA COUSTEAU RESORT PRIVATE MAIL BAG SAVUSAVU $0.71 
SAVUSAVU 8978946 YABAKIDRAU SIGANIMATE DROMUNINUKU SAVUSAVU CAKAUDROVE $51.51 
SIGATOKA 8389724 AMIT SAJESH RAM P O BOX 563 SIGATOKA $8.23 
SIGATOKA 1588091 CUVU METHODIST CHURCH  CI C/- REV SERU LUVU P O BOX 640 SIGATOKA $74.78 
SIGATOKA 8501408 JAI LAKSHMI P O BOX 72 SIGATOKA $100.30 
SIGATOKA 1589221 KAMENIELI BUROGOLEVU MOMO N/A $238.33 
SIGATOKA 1608531 KARALAINI QAUQAU NAWAQE P O BOX 624 SIGATOKA $4,256.87 
SIGATOKA 6257586 KHATUN KHATUN F/N MANIUR ALI P O BOX 835 SIGATOKA $1,846.34 
SIGATOKA 9041776 KINISIMERE NAIRI NAWAKA NADI $4.41 
SIGATOKA 9369900 LASARUSA VUSINIWALA VATULELE ISLAND RESORT P O BOX 11368 NADI AIRPORT $109.09 
SIGATOKA 6238993 MOHAMMED HASIM KHAN P O BOX  105 SIGATOKA $1,661.52 
SIGATOKA 8046447 MOHAMMED YUNUS F/N MOHAMMED DARBESH P O BOX 197 SIGATOKA $20.29 
SIGATOKA 8046742 MOREEN SAINAZ KHAN KOROTOGO SIGATOKA $17.52 
SIGATOKA 6230835 PERAIYA F/N ANKANA P O BOX 549 SIGATOKA $731.55 
SIGATOKA 8219649 RAJAY NANDAN F/N DEWAN CHANDRA KOROTOGO BACK RD SIGATOKA $26.77 
SIGATOKA 8396049 RAVENDRA PRASAD KOROLEVU KOROLEVUIWAI NADROGA $1.31 
SIGATOKA 6230121 SABBIRA F/N JAFFAR ALI P O BOX 349 SIGATOKA $1,843.19 
SIGATOKA 1606769 SALOTE NADRAWE P O BOX 624 SIGATOKA $5,452.20 
SIGATOKA 8780810 TITILIA TUVOU P O BOX 1866 SIGATOKA $669.70 
SIGATOKA 8331047 TOTA RAM NACEVA VALLEY RD SIGATOKA $6.56 
SIGATOKA 8144762 VASITI NAYARA BIASEVU VILLAGE KOMAVE SIGATOKA $0.83 
SIGATOKA 8147741 VIKAL DEO SINGH P O BOX 933 SIGATOKA $5.93 
SIGATOKA 1571451 WALAI TRUST FUND C/ SAVAIRA KILIONI BOX 163 KOROLEVU $71.03 
SUVA CENTRAL 7884323 ABDUL JALAL-ZAKAT ALI C/ - CANES HANNIF LTD $374.05 
SUVA CENTRAL 8049346 ABINESH SHANKAR F/N HARI SHANKAR 103 BURETA STREET SAMABULA $1.94 
SUVA CENTRAL 6335689 ADELAIDE DAN JACOB CAKAUNIVALU P O BOX 14706 SUVA $269.73 
SUVA CENTRAL 9109248 ADI AKISI KALOMITA DAME LOT 52 TIRI ROAD NADAWA $13.55 
SUVA CENTRAL 5561041 AERON RINESHWAR NAND F/N BINESHWAR NAND GPO BOX 11813 SUVA $42.20 
SUVA CENTRAL 7575880 ALISI ALOA P O BOX 5162 SUVA $126.52 
SUVA CENTRAL 9233764 ALUMECI SUSU TUISAWAU IKANIWAI LOT 15 LAL SINGH ROAD NAUSORI $511.09 
SUVA CENTRAL 8443036 AME SAVOU POSTAL AGENCY NAVUITULEVU SERUA $5.90 
SUVA CENTRAL 6599653 AMELIA VULORI BOLA PACIFIC ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY PRIVATE MAIL BAG BOROKO, 

NCD 
$122.46 

SUVA CENTRAL 8241223 ANARETA RU NADRUKU P O BOX 1541 NABUA $3.17 
SUVA CENTRAL 8791185 ANGELICE NILESHNI LAL 4/25 NEWPORT ROAD CLAYTON SOUTH VIC 3169 AUSTRALIA $284.50 
SUVA CENTRAL 573639 APISAI VACALA P O BOX 156622 SUVA $5,023.23 
SUVA CENTRAL 8330021 ASERI BOSE KALABU VILLAGE VALELEVU NASINU $0.51 
SUVA CENTRAL 9390749 ASHA KAUR 17 NAKELO STREET VATUWAQA SUVA $4.64 
SUVA CENTRAL 8085668 AVINESH PERMAL 

F/N YANGTES PERMAL
SUVA WATER SUPPLY SAMABULA $39.62 

SUVA CENTRAL 8366365 BALBIR SINGH 21 KIKAU STREET SUVA $0.59 
SUVA CENTRAL 451486 CAN XING JIANG P O BOX 15558 SUVA $184.37 
SUVA CENTRAL 7570257 CATHERINE CROOSE P O BOX 18164 SUVA $4.46 
SUVA CENTRAL 9100585 DHARAM SINGH F/N RAGHUBIR SINGH P O BOX 8672 NAKASI $5.53 
SUVA CENTRAL 5079088 ELIZABETH ILISEVA L. CAWANIBUKA SUVA CITY COUNCIL P O BOX 176 SUVA $78.00 
SUVA CENTRAL 8566681 ENERIKO RATUBOLA RATINI LOT 58 DABI PLACE NAKASI $23.58 
SUVA CENTRAL 4246587 ERONI MUALELELE LEQAIWAI 60 CHARLOTTE COURT CHESTER CH13LP UNITED KINGDOM $348.96 
SUVA CENTRAL 7422812 ESEROMA RAVULA KALOU P O BOX 6797 NASINU $0.60 
SUVA CENTRAL 9085226 ETUATE MAIREWA LOT 49 DYLAND PLACE VIRIA VATUWAQA $10.03 
SUVA CENTRAL 602175 ILAITIA ALOISIO KOROICIRI P O BOX 14873 SUVA $399.47 
SUVA CENTRAL 6795159 ILIVIA TINAITUBUNA DAU 43 BRAY RD FULFORD YORK  Y010 4JG $7,050.65 
SUVA CENTRAL 7182299 INTAJ ALI PO BOX 3908 SAMABULA $146.59 
SUVA CENTRAL 9263121 JANE TAWANA JOHN 6 MILES TACIRUA SUVA $2.62 
SUVA CENTRAL 8755771 JASHWIN PHILIP DASS LOT 12 VOLAVOLA RD NADERA $2.80 
SUVA CENTRAL 8607664 JOJE NAKAORA FESAITU 96 VISAKO CIRCLE NADERA $39.95 
SUVA CENTRAL 4856321 JONE OVICANAVANUA TUIWAIWAI P O BOX 15014  SUVA $1,061.11 
SUVA CENTRAL 6996117 JOSAIA EMOSI JOSH RAQIO C/- ALENA NAIYALA BSP SUVA CENTRAL BRANCH SUVA $552.18 
SUVA CENTRAL 9705706 JOSESE ROKOCA VOLIVOLI VOLAVOLA ROAD NAVOSAI NARERE $10.02 
SUVA CENTRAL 5173138 JOSHUA LAGILAGI RANUKU C/- LUISA RANUKU BUREAU OF STATISTICS SUVA $39.97 
SUVA CENTRAL 7275796 JOSUA RAGURU BOLA P O BOX 12702 SUVA $0.69 
SUVA CENTRAL 8509474 KARALAINI LEWANAVANUA LOT 12 BAKA DRIVE DELAINAVESI LAMI $3.42 
SUVA CENTRAL 632064 KASANITA ROBE F/N NOA BOTITU PO BOX  437 BA $2,506.13 
SUVA CENTRAL 9607584 KESHNI LATA 67 FULAGA STREET SAMABULA NORTH SUVA $10.01 
SUVA CENTRAL 5978280 KOINI TEMO (EXTERNAL ACCOUNT) P O BOX 1163 NABUA                                   $235.00 
SUVA CENTRAL 4934505 KRISHNEEL PRASAD MISHRA P O BOX H342 HANSONS MAKOI                                   $190.79 
SUVA CENTRAL 8309996 KUNAL KISHOR SINGH LOT 25 YASI ROAD DELAINAVESI                  $1.88 
SUVA CENTRAL 7898427 KUSITINO CAVULALA SALIADRAU NAMOSI                                  $1.52 
SUVA CENTRAL 8330350 LEONE NAIRAVI QASENIVALU NADURU ROAD VUCI SOUTH NAUSORI $9.76 
SUVA CENTRAL 9123547 LUI TAQIRI TOGALEVU VILLAGE LAMI                                    $4.71 
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Pursuant to Section 67(1) of the Banking Act 1995, BSP Financial Group (Fiji) Pte Limited (BSP) 
publishes below names of customers where no transaction has taken place or who have monies 
outstanding to their names deemed to be unclaimed for a period of ten years or more.

Pursuant to Section 67(2), the person to whom the accounts below are payable or their legal 
representatives are required to submit a claim to any BSP Branch within three months from the 
date of this publication.

Should a legitimate claim not be received, the accounts will be closed with funds remitted to the 
Reserve Bank of Fiji.

BRANCH NAME	 ACC NO	 ACC NAME	 ADDRESS	 ACC BAL

UNCLAIMED MONIES

as at 31 December 2024
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

SUVA CENTRAL 4733557 LUKE NAMADILA GIEVENBECK MUENSTER GERMANY 48161                          $276.98 
SUVA CENTRAL 8700731 LUSIANA VAKACEGU LOT 10 SUKANAIVALU RD LAUTOKA                                 $18.49 
SUVA CENTRAL 318954 MACA VAKASIGALEKA P A KOROTASERE VATUROVA CAKAUDROVE                              $2,970.51 
SUVA CENTRAL 9548130 MAIKA KAMIKAMICA NAMUKA I LAU DISTRICT SCHOOL LAU $0.08 
SUVA CENTRAL 5556008 MALAKAI SEVUDREDRE 11 RITOVA STREET SUVA $398.70 
SUVA CENTRAL 678565 MALAKAI WAQA P O BOX 12182 SUVA $3,557.66 
SUVA CENTRAL 7205637 MANASA LASARO RATUMAIDREKETI C/O J CAGIDAVETA PO BOX 114 SUVA $97.57 
SUVA CENTRAL 8443739 MATAQALI WAIKELOKELO TRUST ACC  P O BOX 2845 NAUSORI $92.98 
SUVA CENTRAL 6885769 MELAIA LETE C/- POST OFFICE KOROLEVU $208.83 
SUVA CENTRAL 8091999 MELENIA MARICA DIBUADROMO 

RAVUWAI
P O BOX 10211 LAUCALA BEACH ESTATE $53.13 

SUVA CENTRAL 8449516 MERETI TABUAVULA P O BOX 6336 NASINU $0.90 
SUVA CENTRAL 9117192 MOAPE KACAI KULASA NAVOCI VILLAGE NADI $0.01 
SUVA CENTRAL 658492 MOHAMMED HASSAN KHAN P O BOX 402 SUVA $632.70 
SUVA CENTRAL 433738 MOHAMMED HUSSEIN C/- PO DREKETI LABASA $92.04 
SUVA CENTRAL 2036401 MOTUSA SCHOOL FUND MOTUSA ITUTIU ROTUMA $1,857.06 
SUVA CENTRAL 7609118 NALEEN SHALESHNI LATA F/N ARLAPPA P O BOX 6775 NASINU $6.78 
SUVA CENTRAL 445870 NAMALATA/NAMUANA CHURCH NAMALATA KADAVU $386.35 
SUVA CENTRAL 5802760 NIMA RASEWAI P A  NABOUWALU BUA $561.48 
SUVA CENTRAL 8047600 PARMESH CHAND DAYAL F/N JAI CHAND DAYAL LOT 52 NAULU HOUSING 9 1/2 MILES 

NASINU
$16.99 

SUVA CENTRAL 382181 PAULA HEIWALIKI 22 MING TING LANE RAIWAQA SUVA $27,455.35 
SUVA CENTRAL 8831073 PAULA VAKARUKU RAGIAGIA LOT 29 NAVOSAI ROAD TIKO PLACE NARERE NASINU $9.52 
SUVA CENTRAL 9101023 PECELI CIRIKIWAI QUATERS 18 FORESTRY STATION COLOI SUVA SUVA $10.04 
SUVA CENTRAL 639886 PENIANA VUNIBOLA TOVATA KALABU NAITASIRI $85.98 
SUVA CENTRAL 6996219 PEREZ KEVIN ILAISA RAQIO C/-ALENA NAIYALA SUVA CENTRAL BRANCH BSP PMB SUVA $153.52 
SUVA CENTRAL 9121721 PRADISH KUMAR SINGH F/N RAM RUKUN SINGH P O BOX 8295 NAKASI $31.10 
SUVA CENTRAL 6843321 PREMILA DEVI F/N PRABITU PRASAD G P O BOX 16316 SUVA $337.69 
SUVA CENTRAL 9319358 PRITI PRITIKA KUMARI MAUNIKOSO HOUSING 7 MILES NASINU $2.00 
SUVA CENTRAL 177976 RAJ DEO F/N RAM LAL P O BOX 108 NAVUA $2,954.90 
SUVA CENTRAL 7894068 RAKESH PRASAD SHARMA P O BOX 18964 SUVA $2.86 
SUVA CENTRAL 8497887 RANJITA DEVI SINGH 

F/N DHARAM SINGH
P O BOX 1723 NABUA $68.77 

SUVA CENTRAL 9156506 RANVIR KUMAR NAREE STAGE 1 NASINU $5.07 
SUVA CENTRAL 8954493 RESHMA NALINI KUMAR 20 DHANJI STREET SAMABULA $6.42 
SUVA CENTRAL 9166922 RITESH NAND 337 WAIMANU ROAD SUVA $10.04 
SUVA CENTRAL 8969567 ROHIT SINGH LOT 22 MILVERTON ROAD RAIWAQA SUVA $8.63 
SUVA CENTRAL 8542945 RUSIATE SIVOINAVONU CAMAIVUNA VUNIDAKUA SETTLEMENT STAGE 4 CUNNINGHAM $196.95 
SUVA CENTRAL 8979279 SAINIMILIKA DITUKANA 23 SAROSARO PL VATUWAQA $0.07 
SUVA CENTRAL 465024 SALANIYALO DRIANO TAMAVUA HOSPITAL P O BOX 2223 GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS 

SUVA
$1,260.47 

SUVA CENTRAL 7694161 SAMUEL SANESH CHANDRA F/N SASHI CHANDRA 74 MILVERTON RD RAIWAQA $23.04 
SUVA CENTRAL 9090235 SESILIA MARAMANIKAIOVALAU LOT 6 SATYENDRA ST HOWELL RD SUVA $2.51 
SUVA CENTRAL 7894772 SHEENAL DEVI CHAND DAYA STREET VATUWAQA SUVA $3.76 
SUVA CENTRAL 8517918 SHOLEEN SHIVANI ANAND P O BOX 12582 SUVA $6.61 
SUVA CENTRAL 8128637 SHRI CHAND SHARMA LOT 8 BAL GOVIND RD NADAWA $5.61 
SUVA CENTRAL 7457335 SOVAIA MATAWALU WAQAVONOVONO PO BOX 14750 SUVA $11.99 
SUVA CENTRAL 7370699 SUVA SECONDARY SCHOOLS HOCKEY 

ASSOCIATION 
C/-JONE TUIDAMA TABUA P O BOX 8501 NAKASI $177.53 

SUVA CENTRAL 9256103 SWASTIKA SWASTI CHAND LOT 9 NIUDUMU ROAD, NAULU NAKASI $0.62 
SUVA CENTRAL 9109340 TALIKAI KAVU DRADRA P O BOX 239 SUVA $10.04 
SUVA CENTRAL 365711 TANIELA ROGO C/- SERA TUIKORO PO BOX 564 LAUTOKA $666.65 
SUVA CENTRAL 7707614 TARAIFINA CAGILABA PA YACATA CAKAUDROVE $797.39 
SUVA CENTRAL 9016625 TEVITA BURE BALAVU NAQARASE 7 KOROI PLACE SAMABULA  SUVA $81.40 
SUVA CENTRAL 8968315 TIMOCI HOERA TAMAIQELO 4 CATHERINE CLOSE WESHAM PRESTON PR4 3DX 

LANCASHIRE UNITED KINGDOM
$2,539.89 

SUVA CENTRAL 8452574 TIMOCI SAVU LEVUKANA VILLAGE PO LOMALOMA VANUABALAVU $129.36 
SUVA CENTRAL 7668801 TOKASA BAI P O BOX 17293 SUVA $6.91 
SUVA CENTRAL 9192793 TOMASI WAQANUI BOLABIU P O BOX 7561 VALELEVU $1.91 
SUVA CENTRAL 9205919 TUKANA WAQABACA ULUIBAU UDUYA POINT  WAILEKUTU, LAM SUVA $5.03 
SUVA CENTRAL 671332 VABEA WAISOMO CATHOLIC FU N/A $1,931.47 
SUVA CENTRAL 6269557 VARANISESE RATUVOU QARAU P O BOX 10342 LAUCALA BEACH $1,609.40 
SUVA CENTRAL 7133353 VUNIBAU FELLOWSHIP P O BOX 18365 SUVA $425.69 
SUVA CENTRAL 9337763 WAISEA PENI LAGIVOLA SOLEI LOT 15 VUNISINU ROAD TACIRUA EAST $5.07 
SUVA CENTRAL 2071865 WATISONI KOROIDELAIBATIKI P O BOX 111 KOROVOU $397.90 
SUVA CENTRAL 175764 WAYNE BRADLEY DYER T/F WINSTON.G.DYER P O BOX 14921SUVA $32.25 
SUVA CENTRAL 8055327 WILFRID VONO WHIPPY F/N WILFRED V WHIPPY WAINASASA BAULEVU NAUSOEI $2.21 
SUVA CENTRAL 8974339 WILISONI TIKOTANI KHALSA ROAD NASINU SUVA $3.78 
SUVA CENTRAL 8528045 WINSTON TARERE P O BOX 713 NAUSORI $16.65 
SUVA CENTRAL 237597 XINMIN FENG COCONUT INN HOTEL SUVA $2,550.16 
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SUVA CENTRAL 8654739 YASHVEER PRASAD PO BOX 299 BA $243.07 
TAVEUNI 7718424 ANA SENIJALE PA NATEWA  SAVUSAVU $48.84 
TAVEUNI 5934355 CHHAGANLAL BHAGWAN P O BOX 1114 MOUNT OMMANEY QLD 4074 AUSTRALIA $696.94 
TAVEUNI 7976508 DURGA PRASA F/N SURUJ BALI P O BOX 236 WAIYEVO TAVEUNI $52.78 
TAVEUNI 9628639 IOSEFO TABUALEVU VUNA VILLAGE TAVEUNI CAKAUDROVE $7.01 
TAVEUNI 2032441 JUNITA SIDAL P O BOX 93 WAIYEVO TAVEUNI $139.55 
TAVEUNI 8520748 LITIA FANE ROKOSALASE SEAQAQA MACUATA $0.73 
TAVEUNI 8489978 MARGARET MAURINE MICKETTRICK KORONI SETTLEMENT P O BOX 21 WAIYEVO TAVEUNI $132.40 
TAVEUNI 8785070 MELAIA IVA VATUSOGOSOGO SETTT P O WAIYEVO TAVEUNI $488.17 
TAVEUNI 6121203 PITA CHANEL BASECALA C/- ILISAPECI BASECALA P.O BOX 1 TAVEUNI $177.40 
TAVEUNI 7941699 POONAM SANGEETA SAMI P O BOX 117 TAVEUNI $0.01 
TAVEUNI 6415624 SARASVATIBEN BHAGWAN PO BOX 1114 MOUNT OMMANEY QLD 4074 AUSTRALIA $409.40 
TAVEUNI 8487392 SAULA WAQA VULI P O BOX 6 NATEWA $126.60 
TAVEUNI 2020106 VAFOOU KAFOA P O BOX 11665 SUVA $3,997.12 
TAVEUNI 9039700 VENUSI BASACALA II PO BOX 248 WAIYEVO TAVEUNI $4.77 
TAVUA 8200229 ALIVERETI TUIDRAVUNI P O BOX 96 VATUKOULA $15.02 
TAVUA 8406605 ALUMITA NAIYADI P O BOX 601 TAVUA $3.78 
TAVUA 9020472 AMALAINI BULOUSERU NAWAKA NADI $5.01 
TAVUA 8935606 APISAI VEISEYAKI RAITUKUTUKU QASI P O BOX 821 TAVUA $3.81 
TAVUA 6938359 BAL KRISHNA GOUNDAR P O BOX 158 TAVUA $737.86 
TAVUA 8413613 HELENE RUTH MULLER LOT 1 SUTLEJ PL RIFLE RANGE LAUTOKA $177.58 
TAVUA 8583357 INTAZ ALI WAIKONA TAVUA $4.13 
TAVUA 8331762 JONE SAITABU NO.4 NADELEI VILLAGE TAVUA $19.23 
TAVUA 8378983 JONE SOKATA P.O.BOX 938 TAVUA $130.36 
TAVUA 9083035 JOTISHNA MALA P O BOX 1017 TAVUA $1.98 
TAVUA 9150479 KALIVATI SOTIA LOW COST  VATUKOULA $3.72 
TAVUA 9255268 KINISENA ROKOIRO PO BOX 393 TAVUA $6.04 
TAVUA 9219864 KOMAL SWASTIKA SINGH P O BOX 599 TAVUA $31.46 
TAVUA 8308766 KOUWATA FIRIPO KONUSI DAGOYA NASIVI VATUKOULA $0.35 
TAVUA 8730085 LAITIA NAVAINISA P O BOX 141 TAVUA $6.97 
TAVUA 5337064 MAHEN KUMAR P O BOX 811 TAVUA $17.71 
TAVUA 8369402 MIRIAMA MARAMA TAVUA TOWN TAVUA $19.31 
TAVUA 7701033 MOHNISH VISHAL MUDALIAR P O BOX 651 TAVUA $7.99 
TAVUA 7650065 NANCY SWASTIKA SINGH YASIYASI TAVUA $22.23 
TAVUA 5701182 PAULA TURAGA LEWACABALA NO 4 C/- EGM PRIVATE MAIL BAG VATUKOULA $219.15 
TAVUA 5975198 PENI MATEA NAYAWA SIGATOKA $32.53 
TAVUA 8695164 PETAIA BARI P.O.BOX 1363 TAVUA $9.34 
TAVUA 8355183 POATE QARA C/ WAINIMALA SECONDARY SCHOOL PRIVATE MAIL BAG 

VUNIDAWA 
$4.59 

TAVUA 6440854 PRANEET KUMAR P O BOX 750 TAVUA $13.12 
TAVUA 8762096 RAVEENA SANJESHNI PAL TOKO TAVUA $7.74 
TAVUA 8914029 REENESH SHARMA P O BOX 198 TAVUA $10.74 
TAVUA 8551904 SANDEEP CHANDRA 31 MALAMALA STREET LAUTOKA $11.01 
TAVUA 7975753 SANTOSHNI MALA DEO P O BOX 1220  TAVUA $8.24 
TAVUA 9559708 SATENDRA DEO VERMAN NAILAGA BA $10.01 
TAVUA 8156755 SEKAIA NAIBILINIKORONIMADRAI LOLOMA VATUKOULA $3.70 
TAVUA 8209889 SHARIKA CHAND F/N RAVIN CHAND NATAWA TAVUA $4.75 
TAVUA 8242205 SHYAM LAL F/N BRIJ MOHAN P O BOX 56 TAVUA $54.64 
TAVUA 8592431 TIMOCI WASASALA DUDLEY STREET TOORAK ROAD SUVA $0.20 
TAVUA 8787690 TITILIA MASI TAVUALEVU VILLAGE TAVUA $0.62 
TAVUA 9048603 VENITA DEVI MALELE TAVUA $4.45 
TAVUA 8279755 VISHAL VIREN SHARMA P O BOX 196 RAKIRAKI $2.92 
THOMSON STREET 9498880 AAMIR KHAN LOT 37 SALATO CIRCLE NEWTOWN $1,828.07 
THOMSON STREET 8890629 ADI ECELI BONACIBAU LOCO LOT 7 LUMI ROAD NADAWA NASINU $3.91 
THOMSON STREET 386662 ADI MOAPA JNR SCH PO LOMALOMA VANUABALAVU $1,835.02 
THOMSON STREET 9320839 ADRE NAITINI LOT 63 QARASE ROAD NADERA NASINU $20.04 
THOMSON STREET 8281108 AKUILA JITOKO 73 KABOTE CIRCLE NADERA SUVA $0.47 
THOMSON STREET 8991876 ALUMECI DELAIBATIKI DELANA METHODIST PRIMARY SCH P O BOX 9 LEVUKA $72.00 
THOMSON STREET 8921626 ANDREW WAIBUTA NAIGULEVU P O BOX 14704 SUVA $0.99 
THOMSON STREET 9101920 APENISA QALOBULA MALOLO PLANTATION RESORT STAFF QUARTERS 

MALOLO MAMANUCA NADI
$10.04 

THOMSON STREET 9419193 APISAI SULUCOKOCOKO 296 RATU MARA ROAD SAMABULA $0.82 
THOMSON STREET 8977748 ASHISH DEO LEVUKA STREET SAMABULA $2.00 
THOMSON STREET 8517861 ASHLYN DEO BLOCK 2 FLAT 19 PRB Apartment SUVA $0.19 
THOMSON STREET 9084889 ATAMA YABAKI CAVUBATI P O BOX 14811 SUVA $10.03 
THOMSON STREET 3446145 ATELINA MUAVONO LOT 15 CAQIRI ROAD NASINU $1.00 
THOMSON STREET 6846843 BILLY SAILASA CADRALALA PO BOX 9304 NAKASI $13,881.95 
THOMSON STREET 5716224 CLAN FAGMANU C/- CHRISTOPHER IVO MOLIA P O BOX A 141  RB CENTREPOINT $29.25 
THOMSON STREET 381766 DAIANA BURESOVA N/A $5,302.86 
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THOMSON STREET 481057 DIP LAL P O BOX 175 NAVUA $329.16 
THOMSON STREET 6035595 ELIMI ULUIKADAVU ROBERTS BRKS BFPO 36 OSNABRUCK GERMANY 88 BTY $76.57 
THOMSON STREET 9124642 EMORI RAINIBOGI WAINIVULA ROAD NABUA $42.96 
THOMSON STREET 517290 FANI TAKILAI TAKAI 39 TAWAKE STREET SAMABULA $5,048.44 
THOMSON STREET 9015780 FILIMONE KOROLOGA P O BOX 2044 GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS SUVA $20.08 
THOMSON STREET 6890665 FREDRICK SKY WARWICK SMITH P O BOX 16516  SUVA $200.74 
THOMSON STREET 402766 FTA NAITASIRI CENTRAL FUND P O BOX 59 VUNIDAWA NAITASIRI $12.41 
THOMSON STREET 237676 GAO LI-ZI COCONUT INN HOTEL SUVA $2,510.57 
THOMSON STREET 576017 GOVIND SAMI KOROQAQA NAUSORI $605.68 
THOMSON STREET 911660 INIRANI CLUB N/A $634.52 
THOMSON STREET 8876739 ISIRELI KAFOA MUAROR LOT 3 WAILOKU ROAD TAMAVUA $4.20 
THOMSON STREET 4248880 JOJI CABEMAIKADAVU 23 PIONEER REGIMENT ST DAVIDS BARRACKS 20 

E SQN BICESTER OXON OX26 6HF UK
$2,269.12 

THOMSON STREET 4967371 JONE NACANIELI NACEBA P O BOX 1337 NABUA $111.99 
THOMSON STREET 1099576 JOSEFATA MOTUKILIU P O BOX 6825 VALELEVU $538.65 
THOMSON STREET 9528486 JULES HAPAIRAI MAI 5 RUE DELA RIVIERA NAGEWTA QUEMO NEW CALEDONIA $517.14 
THOMSON STREET 8895968 KALA WATI 76 HIGH STREET TOORAK $2.49 
THOMSON STREET 7758047 KAMINI KALPANA NAIR P O BOX 17045 SUVA $0.39 
THOMSON STREET 3724907 KAMLA VAI LAKHAN F/N KALI DEAN 10 NANUKU STREET VATUWAQA $684.81 
THOMSON STREET 9283546 KITIONE MULO NAILA VILLAGE TAILEVU $10.03 
THOMSON STREET 414115 KOROIVUKI FAMILY CLUB C/-LITIANA KOROIVUKI P O BOX 14369 SUVA $735.49 
THOMSON STREET 9077859 LABAN TREVOR HONIMAE LOT 22 TANOA STREET FLAGSTAFF SUVA $100.06 
THOMSON STREET 7241508 LABOUR DEPARTMENT TRUST ACC COMPENSATION OFFICER P O BOX 2216 GOV BUILDING SUVA $3,312.90 
THOMSON STREET 7239655 LABOUR DEPARTMENT TRUST ACC COMPENSATION OFFICER P O BOX 2216 GOV BUILDING SUVA $158.73 
THOMSON STREET 465932 LAWAKI VILLIAGE CHURCH LAWAKI VILLAGE NAIRAI LOMAIVITI $1,268.46 
THOMSON STREET 6295974 LEANNE MAREE KENT P O BOX 16831 SUVA $1,817.74 
THOMSON STREET 8418974 LIBERA MARIA VODOIMURI P O BOX 62 NAVUA $0.21 
THOMSON STREET 8139365 LISALA SEVAKI TEGU C/- CARPENTERS SHIPPING PRIVATE MAIL BAG SUVA $12.48 
THOMSON STREET 415674 LOAMI NAULU C/- DELAINAVESI CO-OP P O BOX 14132 SUVA $9,869.52 
THOMSON STREET 4853295 LUISA BALENATUI SINIBAU VATANIMOTO P O BX 1327 SIGATOKA $232.94 
THOMSON STREET 300593 LUKE MATANABABA YAVACA P O BOX 3186 LAMI $214.39 
THOMSON STREET 8687391 LUSIANA VULASE LULUI P O BOX 13112 SUVA $41.50 
THOMSON STREET 9122226 MADHU LATA F/N HARI PRASAD LOT 22 TUIRARA SUBDIVISION MAKOI $3.55 
THOMSON STREET 759239 MATAQALI YAVULU C/-VILIKESA VATUWAQA G P O BOX 17843 SUVA $242.16 
THOMSON STREET 8811171 MATELITA BALEISUVA MAY P O BOX 1640 NABUA $6.86 
THOMSON STREET 9301340 MEREANI RORO VUIVATUWAQA OLE 15 STAVELEY AVENUE MOUNT ROSKILL AUCKLAND 

NEW ZEALAND
$10.03 

THOMSON STREET 4009044 MEREONI NAIVUGA TABANIDALO 2/9-11 SHARP STREET BELMORE SYDNEY 
2192 NSW AUSTRALIA

$260.75 

THOMSON STREET 9300197 MICHELLE SHEENAL LATA LOT 174 PRITAM SINGH ROAD TUIRARA SUVA $4.00 
THOMSON STREET 8470285 MINGZE WU P O BOX 15582 SUVA $22,148.61 
THOMSON STREET 8995962 NACANI LOGANIMOCE LOT 41 DANIVA RD VALELEVU NASINU $34.89 
THOMSON STREET 534930 NANUKULOA BLDG ACCOUNT NUKUALOA NAITASIRI $695.58 
THOMSON STREET 1108298 NATUMUA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT C/- ISIMELI WAQANIKA P O BOX 3739 SAMABULA $1,004.83 
THOMSON STREET 8962335 NEOMAI CEMA BATIRI 19 KIA STREET RAIWAI SUVA $1.97 
THOMSON STREET 8983571 ODETTE SHERRIE TALEI 19 AIDNEY ROAD RAIWAQA  SUVA $2.70 
THOMSON STREET 9438423 ONO YOUTH CLUB C/ - ANI TABANIVI P O NALECA KADAVU $400.57 
THOMSON STREE 8230345 ORISI VUKI KATONIBAU LOT 10 ARCHIE SEETO RD NAMADI HEIGHTS SUVA $2.57 
THOMSON STREET 8790578 PAPTEA METHODIST CHURCH C/- AHAU ROTUMA $312.27 
THOMSON STREET 9023100 PARAS RAM F/N SHIU CHARAN P O BOX 1154 LABASA $30.58 
THOMSON STREET 8995837 PENIASI VODOI SAVOU LAMI VILLAGE LAMI SUVA $114.76 
THOMSON STREET 237632 PING JIANG COCONUT INN HOTEL SUVA $3,388.57 
THOMSON STREET 9293906 PIO DRIVANAVULAU P O BOX 1257 NAVUA $9.73 
THOMSON STREET 8901949 RAHUL RAJNEEV KUMAR P O BOX 3141 NAUSORI $0.66 
THOMSON STREET 9041834 RAJNESH NAND LOT 7 STAGE 1 NARERE ROAD MAKOI $45.74 
THOMSON STREET 8097276 RAJNESH RAJNEEL CHAND LOT 41 NIUDRAU ROAD NAKASI NAUSORI $13.19 
THOMSON STREET 9350514 RAJNIL RITESH RAY F/N NAGUR 27 ONO STREET SAMABULA SUVA $9.73 
THOMSON STREET 396987 RAKI SUKAFA C/ - MATILDA FAIVA BLUE LAGOON CRUISES LTD P O BOX 130 

LAUTOKA  
$271.24

THOMSON STREET 9528588 RENAUD JEAN GUY CLAVEL 8 RUE DE LA JEUNESSE 98835 DUMBEA NEW CALEDONIA $226.00 
THOMSON STREET 8873397 RISHA DEVI NARAYAN P O BOX 8225 NAKASI $5.13 
THOMSON STREET 8838738 RUCI DAKUNIMARAMA LOT 1 BLOCK 7 SAGALI ROAD NAWANAWA NADERA $52.78 
THOMSON STREET 9512997 SAIMONI RINAKOROVATU P O BOX 19194 SUVA $10.02 
THOMSON STREET 9208444 SAIRUSI VASAKE III KOROVISILOU SERUA $61.57 
THOMSON STREET 8625968 SALANIETA MITA B.KOROINANAMA 2 SENIBUA LANE BRYCE ST RAIWAQA $200.57 
THOMSON STREET 610517 SALOME RADUGUA BUTADROKA P O BOX 1336 SUVA $8,639.01 
THOMSON STREET 8922494 SAVENACA CAVALEVU P O BOX N18 NEW WORLD NARERE $5.55 
THOMSON STREET 8429317 SEEMA SHALINI LEVEL 3 DOMINION HOUSE BSP BANK PRIVATE MAIL BAG SUVA $0.28 
THOMSON STREET 8881263 SERA MASUROGO MACKAY ROGOYAWA LOT 149, STAGE 2 KELLEND ST  NARERE $4.88 
THOMSON STREET 3341197 SEREANA KULUMI LEVI MOLI P O BOX 102 SUVA $116.35 
THOMSON STREET 8391303 SETAREKI TAMANIBOLA LOT 49 KAUDAMU ROAD  DELAINAVESI $9.14 

Pursuant to Section 67(1) of the Banking Act 1995, BSP Financial Group (Fiji) Pte Limited (BSP) 
publishes below names of customers where no transaction has taken place or who have monies 
outstanding to their names deemed to be unclaimed for a period of ten years or more.

Pursuant to Section 67(2), the person to whom the accounts below are payable or their legal 
representatives are required to submit a claim to any BSP Branch within three months from the 
date of this publication.

Should a legitimate claim not be received, the accounts will be closed with funds remitted to the 
Reserve Bank of Fiji.

UNCLAIMED MONIES

as at 31 December 2024
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

BRANCH NAME	 ACC NO	 ACC NAME	 ADDRESS	 ACC BAL



THOMSON STREET 7300892 SHALINI SHALVEENA SHARMA P O BOX 223 NAUSORI $21.59 
THOMSON STREET 9541054 SHALVINA DEVI BROWN STREET SUVA $10.02 
THOMSON STREET 9138906 SHAYLINI SHAYLINI F/N BINDRA NAND P O BOX 8747 NAKASI $10.03 
THOMSON STREET 8583255 SHEETAL ALISHA LATA LAL P O BOX 19140 SUVA $10.06 
THOMSON STREET 8110517 SHEETAL YOGITA NAND LOT 32 TOTO PLACE NADAWA $16.57 
THOMSON STREET 9248692 SHRIYA ISHANA REDDY 43 BAU STREET FLAGSTAFF SUVA $1,436.59 
THOMSON STREET 8738766 SIKELI LIVITALO WAIDRADRA SETTLEMENT NAVUA $23.80 
THOMSON STREET 9217391 SIMIONE TAUFA MUAVESI SIVO DRODROLAGI STREET OFF KALOKALO CRESENT MAKOI $4.56 
THOMSON STREET 8094967 SITIVENI YAVALA DRULIDRULI PO BOX 16152 SUVA $4.59 
THOMSON STREET 9738459 SOANE VULABUTO NAVALENIKORO 19 MINORIES ROAD TIDWORTH SP9 7GA UNITED KINGDOM $712.14 
THOMSON STREET 9143542 SOLOMONE VAKATALE ROKARA ROAD KHALSA ROAD NEWTOWN $2.20 
THOMSON STREET 166501 SOMOSOMO CHURCH FUND SOMOSOMO GAU LOMAIVITI $330.39 
THOMSON STREET 8875918 SOVAIA VUA LOGANIMOCE NAIROROI 5 NAKULA STREET LAMI TOWN $6.72 
THOMSON STREET 9206876 TEVITA TATATAU GAJI PLACE RAIWAQA $9.12 
THOMSON STREET 863636 TUITOGA FAMILY ACCOUNT C/- MS FLORA TUITOGA P O BOX 13525 SUVA $231.14 
THOMSON STREET 523510 VALE NI LOTU MUANICAKE N/A $454.26 
THOMSON STREET 7281096 VANUA VALESASA ACCOUNT C/-ILAITIA K CAGINAVANUA P O BOX 2197 GOV BUILDINGS SUVA $844.55 
THOMSON STREET 118762 VANUABALAVU FISHERMAN ASSOCIAT. DALICONI VANUABALAVU LAU $909.11 
THOMSON STREET 8944532 VARASIKO RUSIATE NASOVA LOT 8 TACIRUA EAST NATUVUKICA ROAD SUVA $5.02 
THOMSON STREET 9273912 VARISILA LEE YAWATAKI NAWAKA NADI $1.72 
THOMSON STREET 627270 VEITOKANI MARAMA T/RAVINA N/A $160.50 
THOMSON STREET 9231053 VENIAKI VAKALOLOMA KABUTRI PLACE KORONIVIA NAUSORI $20.07 
THOMSON STREET 4782108 VEREMALUMU N.BULAMAIBAU P O BOX 96 PACIFIC HARBOUR DEUBA $182.14 
THOMSON STREET 9226203 VESALIELI RATULEVU 158 FLETCHER RD VATUWAQA $10.03 
THOMSON STREET 9093837 VILIAME MAIVUSA WAIYEVO POLICE COMPOUND TAVEUNI $10.04 
THOMSON STREET 510352 VILIKESA RAVUNIWA  AS TRUSTEE MINISTRY OF LABOUR P O BOX 2216 GOV BUILDINGS SUVA $213.72 
THOMSON STREET 9403546 VILITATI RAUVI NABOSE QAUIA VILLAGE LAMI $31.38 
THOMSON STREET 600100 VULAGI WATER SCHEME P O BOX 148 TAILEVU $851.24 
THOMSON STREET 9212133 WAISAKE BALE MOALE SETTLEMENT REBA CIRCLE NADERA $99.24 
THOMSON STREET 8669575 WAISALE QIOLEVU LOT 21 NARERE STAGE 1 NASINU $36.59 
THOMSON STREET 8805021 WAISEA VULIMAINIUSILADI NIULEVU LOT 32 KAUDAMU ROAD DELAINAVESI LAMI $6.44 
THOMSON STREET 253803 WESCO FUND MORRIS HEDSTROM THOMSON STREET SUVA $609.71 
THOMSON STREET 1108708 WOMENS PRISON,OFFICERS CL C/-FIJI PRISON SERVICE P O BOX 114 SUVA $86.79 
THOMSON STREET 237610 XIAOJING MENG COCONUT INN HOTEL SUVA $3,089.43 
THOMSON STREET 237654 XIAOQING ZHANG COCONUT INN HOTEL SUVA $3,301.43 
WESTFIELD 8611547 ADI LAITE COA DAKUI P O BOX D289 LAUTOKA $6.88 
WESTFIELD 9134071 ALBERT IGNATIUS RAVIRAVI BA $0.03 
WESTFIELD 8481130 AME NAMOSIMALUA BLOCK 8 FLAT 12 VAKATORA HOUSING WAIYAVI, LAUTOKA $77.25 
WESTFIELD 3068035 AMEER JEHAN MUSA P O BOX 4213  LAUTOKA $588.27 
WESTFIELD 7768645 ARUN KUMARI KUMAR F/N JATI RAM P O BOX 985 LAUTOKA $1.61 
WESTFIELD 7808862 ASHNEEL CHAND P O BOX 11424 NADI AIRPORT $8.37 
WESTFIELD 8933766 AYESHAH VIKASHNI NISHA P O BOX 909 NAMOSAU BA $4.91 
WESTFIELD 8279824 CHANDAR DEO P O BOX 6161 LAUTOKA $152.04 
WESTFIELD 8170757 DOREEN ASHIKA SHARAN F/N DEO SHARAN FEILD 40 LAUTOKA $3.84 
WESTFIELD 8776858 EDWARD JOHNSON RAGAMATE LOT 15 NATABUA HOUSING LAUTOKA  $15.78 
WESTFIELD 7677804 FILIPE NAIMAMA TUIMAVANA MATADIGO NAMATA VILLAGE TAILEVU  $5.68 
WESTFIELD 8861053 ISOA NAIDRODRO 43 DHANJI STREET  SAMABULA  SUVA $4.02 
WESTFIELD 9024818 JAINESH KUMAR LOMOLOMO LAUTOKA  $2.78 
WESTFIELD 7766670 JAIYANTI LAL VARAVU BA $20.52 
WESTFIELD 1388105 JIE GUN HUNG ATF LIN SEN P O BOX 4708 LAUTOKA $692.11 
WESTFIELD 1388092 JIE GUN HUNG ATF LIN YUNG P O BOX 4708 LAUTOKA $1,496.82 
WESTFIELD 8288217 JOPE VUSONITOKALAU LOT 134 STAGE 1 NATABUA HOUSING LAUTOKA $3.50 
WESTFIELD 8724492 JOSATEKI LELEIVUNA P O BOX 3787 LAUTOKA $1.53 
WESTFIELD 3555325 KAMASI F/N PAPAIYA P O BOX 5220 LAUTOKA $67.72 
WESTFIELD 8956467 KASAE BALE M N NAIDU RD RIFLE RANGE LAUTOKA $5.43 
WESTFIELD 8726386 KELERA SENIBULU DAKUIVUNA VILLAGE WAINIBUKA $1.43 
WESTFIELD 6715694 LACHMI PRASAD P O BOX 5753 LAUTOKA $123.98 
WESTFIELD 7997744 MEERA NAVIN NADAN P O BOX 5822 LAUTOKA $0.54 
WESTFIELD 8222914 MELANIA RAKAUSUSU NASINU SANGAM SCHOOL SUVA $4.03 
WESTFIELD 8790771 MELI RICHARD LEVY PO BOX 152 LAUTOKA $3.29 
WESTFIELD 8220280 MOAPE RAIBE WARA LOVU SEASIDE LAUTOKA $269.06 
WESTFIELD 6623928 MOHAMMED ISRAT ISRAAN ASAD P O BOX 5896 LAUTOKA $2.63 
WESTFIELD 8830422 MONEETA DEVI NADAN RES 45 PHLUGGERS AVENUE LAUTOKA $1.09 
WESTFIELD 6441676 NAGAIYA F/N CHINAPPA P O BOX 2533 LAUTOKA $634.24 
WESTFIELD 7132112 NAVNEET KUMAR F/N NARENDRA PRASAD WAIYAVI STAGE 1 LAUTOKA $152.59 
WESTFIELD 7694321 NAZMIN BIBI PO BOX 1988 LAUTOKA $4.53 
WESTFIELD 9169162 NEERAJ NILESH KANT F/N RISI RAM TAVARAU  BA $0.91 
WESTFIELD 1367026 NILESH KUMAR P O BOX 5169 LAUTOKA $71.62 
WESTFIELD 7368614 PASEPA SAKOPO RIGAMOTO 20 CHOYB GOPAL RD WAIYAVI STAGE LAUTOKA $31.19 
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WESTFIELD 8424783 POASA TAWAKE KEDRA DOGUTUKI $9.46 
WESTFIELD 8726160 PRANEEL PRAVEEL CHAND  F/N RAVENDRA CHANDRA PO BOX 1459 LAUTOKA $3.98 
WESTFIELD 9419433 PRIYA PRITIKA SHARMA KASHMIR  LAUTOKA $4.32 
WESTFIELD 1446782 RAM MURTI REDDY P O BOX 723 LAUTOKA $168.45 
WESTFIELD 9089774 RANJANESH KUMAR SAWENI LAUTOKA $6.21 
WESTFIELD 9192487 RAVINEEL CHANDRA DELAI TOMUKA LAUTOKA $3.70 
WESTFIELD 8695460 REAPI TINAI P O BOX D268 LAUTOKA $4.32 
WESTFIELD 8117614 REBECCA KATE DAULACA NATABUA  LAUTOKA $122.11 
WESTFIELD 8515194 RENESH NITISH NAICKER MUSUNAWAI STREET RIFLE RANGE LAUTOKA $1.62 
WESTFIELD 8637973 ROHIT RAJESHWAR PRASAD SHARMA MATANIWAI TAVUA $0.76 
WESTFIELD 8479798 ROSHNI LATA F/N TOTA RAM P O BOX D90 DOWNTOWN LAUTOKA $3.94 
WESTFIELD 4978882 SAMU HAUGA P O BOX 63 LAUTOKA $3,353.30 
WESTFIELD 6243459 SAMUELA KORO SAUBALE P A YASAWA $563.25 
WESTFIELD 8812798 SANADALI KINITA LOT 26 NATOKAWAQA LAUTOKA $0.52 
WESTFIELD 9283636 SANJEEP SINGH F/N DAYAL SINGH KORONUBU BA $39.09 
WESTFIELD 1364069 SAROTE EMELI JIOJE (INACTIVE) P O BOX 6791 LAUTOKA $3.87 
WESTFIELD 8280375 SAVITRI DEVI P O BOX 6708 LAUTOKA $7.01 
WESTFIELD 8918658 SESILIA TAWAKE C/- LAUTOKA HOSPITAL P O BOX 65 LAUTOKA $0.40 
WESTFIELD 9088873 SHEIK IRFAN ALI 9 YAMANI STREET LAUTOKA $19.52 
WESTFIELD 8907099 SHIV NEEL GOUNDAR FIELD  40 LAUTOKA $2.68 
WESTFIELD 9261260 SOTIANA MACA RAMARAMA NAWAKA LAUTOKA $3.23 
WESTFIELD 9236482 SUNITA DEVI LOVU SEASIDE LAUTOKA $49.12 
WESTFIELD 5426636 SURAJ NAREND CHANDRA F/N LAWRENCE PRANIL KUMAR P O BOX 5107 LAUTOKA $150.86 
WESTFIELD 8051912 TIMOCI VUNISA P O BOX D175 LAUTOKA $10.01 
WESTFIELD 7951437 VANI NEIENE DRAUNINIU P O BOX 1162 LAUTOKA $8.41 
WESTFIELD 9262876 VENIASI VATUARORO 29 SAKURU PLACE LAUTOKA $10.02 
WESTFIELD 7800646 VILISI DRAUNIMABA WAISALE LAUTOKA TEACHERS COLLEGE P O BOX 5529 LAUTOKA $6.19 
WESTFIELD 3191831 VIMAL CHOY PO BOX 6454 LAUTOKA $932.80 
WESTFIELD 7032876 YASAWA I RARA DEVELOPMENT FUND P O BOX 6703 LAUTOKA  $1,170.96 
WESTFIELD 7763181 ZABEENA BIBI F/N MOHAMMED MUNIF P O BOX 645 LAUTOKA $91.02 
WESTFIELD 9591425 ZAHID MAHMOOD ALI P O BOX 3294 LAUTOKA $10.02 
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